DEPARTMENT SUMMARY AND CERTIFICATION
AGENCY: Legislative Branch
FUNCTION: Office of Performance Evaluations

ACTIVITY:

Agency No.: 104
Function No.: 01
Activity No.:

NOV 01 2016

FY 2018 Request
Page 1 of 5 Pages
Original Submission X or Revision No. ____

In accordance with 67-3503, Idaho Code, | certify the attached forms properly state the receipts and expenditures of the department

(agency, office, or institution) for the fiscal years indicated. The summary of expenditures by major program, fund source, and

standard class is indicated below.

Date
Signature of Agency Director PO\\(&%@\ M GQDv\,\
1-Nov-16
FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2018
Total Actual Original Estimated Total
By Major Function/Activity Appropriation Expenditures Appropriation Expenditures Request
Office of Performance Evaluations 818,800 818,800 889,200 889,200 875,600
TOTAL 818,800 818,800 888,200 889,200 875,600
Total Actual Original Estimated Total
By Fund Source Appropriation Expenditures Appropriation Expenditures Request
General Fund 818,800 818,800 889,200 889,200 875,600
TOTAL 818,800 818,800 889,200 889,200 875,600
Total Actual Original Estimated Total
By Object Appropriation Expenditures Appropriation Expenditures Request
| Personnel Costs 727,500 683,100 790,900 790,900 783,700
Operating Expenditures 89,400 129,900 93,200 93,200 91,900
Capital Outlay 1,900 5,800 5,100 5,100
Trustee and Benefit Payments
Lump Sum
TOTAL 818,800 818,800 889,200 889,200 875,600
TOTAL FTP 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00

Form B-2




Organizational Chart for the
Office of Performance Evaluations

HOUSE OF
SENATE REPRESENTATIVES

Joint Legislative

Legislative Council  f-----~1 Oversight Committee

1

Office of
Performance Evaluations
Rakesh Mohan, Director

4 Full-Time Evaluation Staff

2 Part-Time Evaluation Staff | | 1 Administrative Staff

Page 2 of 5



Legislative Branch FY 2016 Actuals Division Proof

Performance Evaluations, Office of Analyst: Cathy Holland-Smith
FTP PC OE (of6) T/B LS Total
e 0001-00 Gen 800 721800 89400 1900 . Reem—— L T—— 818,800
Totals 8.00 727,500 89,400 1,900 0 0 818,800
T 0001-00 Gen 800 721500 8%400 190 0 e . —— 818,800
Totals: 8.00 727,500 89,400 1,900 0 0 818,800

1.21  Net Object Transfer :

T . ki A . SR o S . S— W it g
Totals: 0.00 (44,400) 40,500 3,800 0 0 0

L e . S L VRS AT e sin min = . I L 818,800,
General 683,100 129,900 5,800 0 0 818,800

~ Totals: 800 683100 12990 580 0 0 818800

Budget & Policy Analysis Page 3 of 5 11/1/2016



Legislative Branch FY 2018 Request Division Proof
Performance Evaluations, Office of Analyst: Cathy Holland-Smith
FTP PC OE co T/B LS Total

o
o

0001-00 Gen 8.00 767,300 91,100 0
0T 0001-00 Gen 0.00 23,600 2,100 5,100

“Totals: 8.00 790,900

858,400

o
=}
[
o
[}
=}
=}

93,200 5,100 0 0 889,200

0001-00 Gen 8.00 767,300 91,100 0
0T 0001-00 Gen  0.00 23,600 2,100 5,100

‘Totals: goo 790900 9320 510 0

o
o

858,400
30,800
889,200

oo
o o

0001-00 Gen 8.00 767,300 91,100 0 858,400
~_OT 000100 Gen 0.00 23600 2100 5100 0 0 30800
Totals: 8.00 790,900 93,200 5,100 0 0 889,200

o ©
o o

841 Removal of One-Time Expenditure :
OT 0001-00 Gen 0.00 “(A23,60(_))m ___"(?,100) ] (5,100) 0 0 (30,800)

(236000 (2,100

Totals: “0.00

IRCRT) 0 0 " (30,800)

0001-00 Gen 8.00 767,300 91,100 0 0 0 868,400
OT 0001-00 Gen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 8.00 767,300 91,100 0 0 0 858,400

10.11 Benefit Costs :
0001-00_ C_S_gn__ 0.00 9,800 0 0 0 0 9,800

10.12 Benefit Costs :
0001-00_ Gen» 0.00 ) (100) 0 0 0 0 (100)

Totals: 0.00 (100) 0 0 0 0 (100)

10.61 Change in Employee Compensation :
0001-00 Gen 0.00 6,700 0 0 0 0 6,700

Totals: 0.00 6,700 0 0 0 0 6,700

0001-00 Gen 8.00 783,700 91,100 0 0 0 874,800

 Totals: 7800 783,700 91,100 0 0 0 874,800

12.71 Omnibus Decision : Cybersecurity Insurance
0001-00 Gen 0.00 0 800 0 0 0 800

0
_ 0
General 783,700 91,900 0
o

875,600

" Totals: 800 783700 91900 875600

Change From FY 2017
Original Appropriation 0.00 (7,200) (1,300) (5,100) 0 0 (13,600)

Percent Change 0.0% (0.9%) (1.4%) (100.0%) (1.5%)

Budget & Policy Analysis Page 4 of 5 11/1/2016



FORM B6: WAGE & SALARY RECONCILIATION

Printed: 11/1/2016, 2:34 PM

Agency/Department: Legislative Branch Agency Number: 104
Function/Division: Office of Performance Evaluations Function/Activity Number:
Activity/Program; Office of Performance Evaluations Budget Unit: LBPA
Fiscal Year: 2018
Original Request Date: ~ 11/1/2016 Fund Name: | General | Fund Number: |  0001-00
Revision Date: Revision #: Budget Submission Page # 5 of 5
FY 2017 FY 2018
CLASS Indicator FY 2017 HEALTH FY 2017 VAR FY 2017 SALARY FY2018 CHG  |FY 2018 CHG VAR| TOTAL BENEFIT
PCN CODE DESCRIPTION Code FTP SALARY BENEFITS BENEFITS TOTAL CHANGE HEALTH BENEFITS BENEFITS CHANGES
Totals from Wage and Salary Report (WSR):
Permanent Positions 1 7.41 536,905 95,619 111,457 743,981 (18.385) 9,771 (52) 9,719
Board & Group Positions 2 0 0 0 [/}
Elected Officials & Full Time Commissioners 3 0.00 0 [} 0 0 (o} 0 (1}
TOTAL FROM WSR 741 536,905 95,619 111,457 743,981 9,771 {52) 9,719
FY 2017 ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION 780,900 8.00 570,765 101,649 118,486 790,800
Unadjusted Over or (Under) Funded: Esl Differenca 0.59 33,860 6,030 7,029 46,919 Calculaled overfunding is 5.9% of Original Appropriation
Adjustments to Wage & Salary:
Add Funded / Subtract Unfunded - Vacant or Authorized -
Positions:
Retire Cd| Adjustment Description / Position Title
0.00 0 0 0 0 L 0
0.00 0 0 0 0 1’ { 0
0.00 0 0 0. 0 i 0 0
Other Adjustments:
| 0.00 (o] 0 0 0 0 0 0
| 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Estimated Salary Needs:
Permanent Positions 1 7.41 536,905 95619 111,457 743,981 9.7 (52)) 9719
Board & Group Positions 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elected Officials & Full Time Commissioners 3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Estimated Salary and Benefits 7.41 536,905 95,619 111,457 743,981 | .77 l&gﬂ 9,718 |
. . Orig. Approp) 0.59 33,900 6,000 7,000 485,900 Calculated overfunding is 5.9% of Original Appropriation
Adjusted Over or (Under) F i} Est, Expend 0.59 33,900 6,000 7,000 46,900 Caleylated overfunding ks 5.9% of Estimated Expenditures
Base 0.59 33,900 6,000 7,000 46,900 Calculated overfunding is 6.1% of the Base
Personnel Cost Reconciliation - Relation to Zero Variance —>
Original
DU Appropriation FTP FY 17 Salary | FY 17 Health Ben FY 17 Var Ben FY 2017 Total FY 18 Chg Health Bens | FY 18 Chg Var Bens | Total Benefit Change
3.00 FY 2017 ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION 790,900 8.00 570,765 101,649 118,486 790,800
Rounded Appropriation 8.00 570,800 101,600 118,500 790,500
Appropriation Adjustments:
411 Reappropriation 0.00 0 g 0 0
4.31 Supplemental 0.00 Q 0 0 0 0
5.00 FY 2017 TOTAL APPROPRIATION 8.00 570,800 101,600 118,500 790,900
Expenditure Adjustments:
6,31 FTP or Fund Adjustment 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
6.51 Transfer Between Programs 0.00 o 0 0 0 [¢]
7.00 FY 2017 ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 8.00 570,800 101,600 118,500 790,900
Base Adjustments:
8.31 Transfer Between Programs 0.00 o 0 ol ol 0
8.41 Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 {19, 0 {4,200 (23,600)' 0
8.51 Base Reduction 0.00 0 0 0 0 0



FORM B6: WAGE & SALARY RECONCILIATION

FTP FY 18 Salary Y18 Health Ben FY 18 Var Ben FY 2018 Yotal

9.00| FY 2018 BASE 8.00 551,400 101,600 114,300 767,300

10.11 Change in Health Benefit Costs 9,800 9,800

10.12 Change in Variable Benefits Costs (100) {100)

o

Subtotal CEC Base: Indicator Code 8.00 551,400 111.400 114,200 777,000

10.51 Annualization 0 [¢] 0 0

10,61 CEC for Permanent Positions 1.00% 5,500 1,200 5,700

10.62 CEC for Group Positions 1.00% 0 0 0

10.63 CEC for Elected Officials & C ers 0 0 0

11.00’ FY 2018 PROGRAM MAINTENANCE 8.00 556,900 111,400 115,400 783,700
Line ltems:

12.01 0

12.02 o

12.03 0

13.00| FY 2018  TOTAL REQUEST 8.00 556,900 111,400 115,400 783,700

Printed: 11/1/2016, 2:34 PM




